The bidder desirous of taking part in a tender invited by WBSEDCL shall login to the 

e Procurement portal of Government of West Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in using 
his login ID and password. 

IB.15.2. The bidder shall select the tender to bid and initiate payment of EMD of Rs. 
11,61,536/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-Six 
only). [2.5% of estimated price of Rs. 4,64,62,500/-].  

mailto:ceit@wbsedcl.in
mailto:uttamk.jana@wbsedcl.in
mailto:itc.wbsedcl@gmail.com
http://wbtenders.gov.in/
http://wbtenders.gov.in/

IB.15.3. EMD may be submitted either through the following modes i) Through online